3422 Kirchberg, Switzerland A8492.3 2.13/W2.106 E
Electronic Wheel Load Scale WL 103
Application Measurement of wheel and axle
loads of vehicles with pneumatic
tires.
Platform Size Standard size for accommodating
easily a dual tyre. Medium size for
semi fixed installation. XL for

 17 mm  (0...10t, 0...15t)
Selection Chart
Ordering example: WL 103 / 4  1  1 . 1  1  1 / 10Y / . . . .
Temperature  - 20 . . . + 60°C 4
and Standard OIML No. 76 Cl. 4 1
Division Standard 1
 Smaller
3)
 3
Platform Size Standard (small) 1
 Medium 4
 Extra Long 9
Ranges 0 . . . 2t 08Y
 0 . . . 3t 19Y
 0 . . . 10t 10Y
 0 . . . 15t 20Y
Options Heavy duty ground plate with rubber base 802
 For official test. The ordering code is
determined after the approval procedure
Operation
Because of its light weight, the wheel load scale WL 103 is easy to transport
and can be used at any time without the need of ramps.
For efficient measurements, it is recommended to work with at least two
units. Measurements should be made on firm and level ground.
The scale is placed close to in front of the wheel to be tested and the
vehicle is driven onto the platform.
The wheel load is indicated directly on the digital liquid crystal display.
With a connecting cable, two scales can be used as an axle load scale. Up
to 12 scales can be connected serially to a separate processing unit or to a
personal computer.
Accessories
For accessories as levelling mats, cables, pads for weighing point loads,
carrying cases etc. refer to data sheet W9.100.
Official Test
In most countries the wheel load scale WL 103 is approved by official test
laboratories. The 10 t and the 2 t range are tested and certified by OIML
1)
.
Electrical connection
Plug view
1  Code
2  Code
3  Data output
4  V0
5  VB 10.8...16V
6  Data input
 Shield
Plug
3422 Kirchberg, Switzerland 2.13/W2.106 E
Electronic Wheel Load Scale WL 103
Dimensions Construction and Function